

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12862/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2006 in WP(S) No. 6507/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV PRASAD PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. N, Mannan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The service of notice upon the Union of India, Ministry of Home Affairs has been effected by Dasti. No counter-affidavit has been filed. Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(ANA

COURT MASTER